PP6SMBJ8.5AS ~ P6SMBJ220AS Series
March 16,2020 P6SMBJ8.5AS_SERIES-REV.00 Page 1
Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressor
Voltage 8.5~220 V Power 600 W
SMB
Features
 For surface mounted applications in order to optimize
board space.

PP6SMBJ8.5AS ~ P6SMBJ220AS Series
March 16,2020 P6SMBJ8.5AS_SERIES-REV.00 Page 2
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25
o
C unless otherwise noted)
Part Number
VRWM
VBR
IR
@VRWM VC@IPP
Marking Code
Min. Max. IT
uA
V V V mA V A
600W Transient Voltage Suppressor
P6SMBJ8.5AS 8.5 9.44 10.4 1 10 14.4 41.7 B8V5AS
P6SMBJ9.0AS 9 10 11.1 1 5 15.4 39 B9V0AS
P6SMBJ10AS 10 11.1 12.3 1 5 17 35.3 B10AS
P6SMBJ11AS 11 12.2 13.5 1 5 18.2 33 B11AS
P6SMBJ12AS 12 13.3 14.7 1 1 19.9 30.2 B12AS
P6SMBJ13AS 13 14.4 15.9 1 1 21.5 28 B13AS
P6SMBJ14AS 14 15.6 17.2 1 1 23.2 25.9 B14AS
P6SMBJ15AS 15 16.7 18.5 1 1 24.4 24.6 B15AS
P6SMBJ16AS 16 17.8 19.7 1 1 26 23.1 B16AS
P6SMBJ17AS 17 18.9 20.9 1 1 27.6 21.8 B17AS
P6SMBJ18AS 18 20 22.1 1 1 29.2 20.6 B18AS
P6SMBJ20AS 20 22.2 24.5 1 1 32.4 18.6 B20AS
P6SMBJ22AS 22 24.4 26.9 1 1 35.5 16.9 B22AS
P6SMBJ24AS 24 26.7 29.5 1 1 38.9 15.5 B24AS
P6SMBJ26AS 26 28.9 31.9 1 1 42.1 14.3 B26AS
P6SMBJ28AS 28 31.1 34.4 1 1 45.4 13.3 B28AS
P6SMBJ30AS 30 33.3 36.8 1 1 48.4 12.4 B30AS
P6SMBJ33AS 33 36.7 40.6 1 1 53.3 11.3 B33AS
P6SMBJ36AS 36 40 44.2 1 1 58.1 10.4 B36AS
P6SMBJ40AS 40 44.4 49.1 1 1 64.5 9.3 B40AS
P6SMBJ43AS 43 47.8 52.8 1 1 69.4 8.7 B43AS
P6SMBJ45AS 45 50 55.3 1 1 72.7 8.7 B45AS
P6SMBJ48AS 48 53.3 58.9 1 1 77.4 8.3 B48AS
P6SMBJ51AS 51 56.7 62.7 1 1 82.4 7.3 B51AS
P6SMBJ54AS 54 60 66.3 1 1 87.1 6.9 B54AS
P6SMBJ58AS 58 64.4 71.2 1 1 93.6 6.5 B58AS
P6SMBJ60AS 60 66.7 73.7 1 1 96.8 6.2 B60AS
P6SMBJ64AS 64 71.1 78.6 1 1 103 5.9 B64AS
P6SMBJ70AS 70 77.8 86 1 1 113 5.3 B70AS
P6SMBJ75AS 75 83.3 92.1 1 1 121 5 B75AS
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
PP6SMBJ8.5AS ~ P6SMBJ220AS Series
March 16,2020 P6SMBJ8.5AS_SERIES-REV.00 Page 3
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25
o
C unless otherwise noted)
Part Number
VRWM
VBR
IR
@VRWM VC@IPP
Marking Code
Min. Max. IT
uA
V V V mA V A
600W Transient Voltage Suppressor
P6SMBJ78AS 78 86.7 95.8 1 1 126 4.8 B78AS
P6SMBJ85AS 85 94.4 104 1 1 137 4.4 B85AS
P6SMBJ90AS 90 100 111 1 1 147 4.1 B90AS
P6SMBJ100AS 100 111 123 1 1 162 3.7 B100AS
P6SMBJ110AS 110 122 135 1 1 177 3.4 B110AS
P6SMBJ120AS 120 133 147 1 1 193 3.1 B120AS
P6SMBJ130AS 130 144 159 1 1 209 2.9 B130AS
P6SMBJ150AS 150 167 185 1 1 243 2.5 B150AS
P6SMBJ160AS 160 178 197 1 1 259 2.3 B160AS
P6SMBJ170AS 170 189 209 1 1 275 2.2 B170AS
P6SMBJ180AS 180 198 222 1 1 292 2.1 B180AS
P6SMBJ190AS 190 209 243.2 1 1 308 2 B190AS
P6SMBJ200AS 200 220 247 1 1 324 1.9 B200AS
P6SMBJ210AS 210 231 268.8 1 1 340 1.8 B210AS
P6SMBJ220AS 220 242 272 1 1 356 1.7 B220AS
Note:
1. Non-repetitive current pulse, per Fig.3 and derated above TA=25°C per Fig.2
2. Mounted on 100cm2 copper pads to each terminal
3. Mounted on a FR4 PCB, single-sided copper, mini pad